Executive
Committee

Appendix 1

22nd February 2010

SCHEME OF ALLOWANCES

(figures rounded to nearest £)

SCHEDULE 1 — BASIC ALLOWANCE payable to each Member of the Council

Basic Allowance | Current amount Proposed Description
Amount

£3,316 £3,350 29 Members
TOTAL £96,164 £97,150

SCHEDULE 2 — SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY ALLOWANCES (SRA) - payable to specified
Members of the Council in addition to the basic allowance.

2009/10

201011

SRA role

Current
amounts

Totals

Proposed
amounts

Totals

No. in role

Leader of the
Council &
Exec Chair

£6,631

£6,631

£6,697

£6,697

1

Deputy
Leader of the
Council &
Vice Chair
Exec

£4,641

£4,461

£4,687

£4,687

Portfolio
Holders (all
are Mbrs of
Executive Co
& includes Ldr
& Dep)

£1,545

£9,270

£1,560

£9,360

Other
Executive
Committee
Mbrs who are
not Portfolio
Holders

£1,061

£3,183

£1,072

£3,216

Leaders of
“Minority”
Groups

£1,030

£2,060

£1,040

£2,080

Executive
Panel Chairs
(if not
Portfolio Hidr)

£1,327

£1,340

O&S Chair

£1,989

£1,989

£2,009

£2,009

—

O&S Co mbrs

£1,061

£8,488

£1,072

£8,576
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SRA role Current Totals Proposed Totals No. in role
amounts amounts
2009/10 2010/11
Planning £3,182 £3,182 £3,214 £3,214 1
Chair
Planning Vice | £1,061 £1,061 £1,072 £1,072 1
Ch
Licensing Co | £1,327 £1,327 £1,340 £1,340 1
Chair
Licensing Co | £266 £266 £269 £269 1
Vice Chair
LGA & £266 £266 £269 £269 1
General
Assembly
LGA Rural £266 £266 £269 £269 1
Commission
LGA Urban £266 £266 £269 £269 1
Commission
WMLGA £266 £266 £269 £269 1
Association
Council
Independent | £258 £258 £261 £261 1
Chair of
Standards Co
Independent | £100 £200 £101 £202 2
Members of
Standards Co
Other - - - - 3
Independent Paid per
Members meeting at
(IRP) £27.15
Totals £43,002 £43,798
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