Executive

Appendix 1

Committee

22nd February 2010

SCHEME OF ALLOWANCES

(figures rounded to nearest £)

SCHEDULE 1 - BASIC ALLOWANCE payable to each Member of the Council

Basic Allowance	Current amount	Proposed Amount	Description
	£3,316	£3,350	29 Members
TOTAL	£96,164	£97,150	

SCHEDULE 2 – <u>SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY ALLOWANCES (SRA)</u> – payable to specified Members of the Council in addition to the basic allowance.

	2009/10		2010/11		
SRA role	Current amounts	Totals	Proposed amounts	Totals	No. in role
Leader of the Council & Exec Chair	£6,631	£6,631	£6,697	£6,697	1
Deputy Leader of the Council & Vice Chair Exec	£4,641	£4,461	£4,687	£4,687	1
Portfolio Holders (all are Mbrs of Executive Co & includes Ldr & Dep)	£1,545	£9,270	£1,560	£9,360	6
Other Executive Committee Mbrs who are not Portfolio Holders	£1,061	£3,183	£1,072	£3,216	3
Leaders of "Minority" Groups	£1,030	£2,060	£1,040	£2,080	2
Executive Panel Chairs (if not Portfolio Hldr)	£1,327	-	£1,340	-	0
00000	04.000	04.655	00.000	22.555	
O&S Chair	£1,989	£1,989	£2,009	£2,009	1
O&S Co mbrs	£1,061	£8,488	£1,072	£8,576	8

Executive

Appendix 1

Committee

22nd February 2010

SRA role	Current amounts 2009/10	Totals	Proposed amounts 2010/11	Totals	No. in role
Dlanning	£3,182	£3,182	£3,214	£3,214	1
Planning Chair	15,102	13,102	£3,214	23,214	
Planning Vice Ch	£1,061	£1,061	£1,072	£1,072	1
Licensing Co Chair	£1,327	£1,327	£1,340	£1,340	1
Licensing Co Vice Chair	£266	£266	£269	£269	1
LGA & General Assembly	£266	£266	£269	£269	1
LGA Rural Commission	£266	£266	£269	£269	1
LGA Urban Commission	£266	£266	£269	£269	1
WMLGA Association Council	£266	£266	£269	£269	1
Independent Chair of Standards Co	£258	£258	£261	£261	1
Independent Members of Standards Co	£100	£200	£101	£202	2
Other Independent Members (IRP)	-	-	-	-	3 Paid per meeting at £27.15
Totals		£43,002		£43,798	